

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:-

Implementation of the "Herbal Garden Scheme" in the Schools/

institutions of School Education Department.

Reference: Government Order No. 79-Edu of 2017 dated 01-03-2017 regarding launch of

the scheme.

Government Order No: 80 - Edu of 2017 Dated: 01.03.2017

In order to implement the "Herbal Garden Scheme" in the Schools/institutions of School Education Department, launched under the referred Government Order, sanction is hereby accorded to:-

- i. Creation of a Coordination Cell for the State which shall be presently positioned in the Directorate of School Education Kashmir.
- ii. Shri Manzoor Ahmad Javaid, Master presently posted in HSS, Achabal Anantnag, shall be the Nodal Officer for the implementation of the scheme. He shall be Incharge of the Coordination Cell. His pay and allowances shall be drawn from the overall posts.
- iii. Execution and monitoring of the scheme shall be through RMSA framework.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: 01 .03.2017

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/NC-SE/56/2016

## Copy for information to the:

- 1. State Project Director SSA/RMSA J&K.
- 2. Director School Education Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 3. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 4. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State Education for information of HMOS.
- 5. PS to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 6. I/C Website.
- 7. Government order file.

(P.S. kakroo)

Joint Director (P)
School Education Department